

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9553/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2002 in AAO No. 3048/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. PULLAIAH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,c/delay in filing date of death of B.Pulliah, res. No.1 ,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11823 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13545 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Paul,Adv.

Mr. R.Sharma,adv.

Ms. S.Gupta,adv.

Ms. M.Mandal,adv.

Mr. A.K.Rao,adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

Mr. Salil Paul,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As far as SLP (C)No. 9553/03 is concerned, application for substitution is allowed. Substituted service to be effected within four weeks form today.

As far as SLP(C)No.13545/03 is concerned service to be treated as complete.

SLP(C)No. 11823/03 stands dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER