

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9553/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2002 in AAO No. 3048/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF  
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. PULLAIAH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13545 of 2003

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim r  
elief and

office report ))

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

Mr. Salil Paul,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Mahajan,Adv.

Ms.

Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9553/03

Delay of 843 days in bringing the Lrs on record has not been properly explained. Application

for substitution is rejected.

SLP(C) No. 13545/03

There is delay of 300 days in filing the petition which has not been properly explained.

Application for condonation of delay is rejected. Consequently, the Special Leave Petition is also

dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master