

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2067 OF 2006

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. PULLAIAH (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2067 OF 2006

|Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|B. Pullaiah (Dead) & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in this appeal, we decline to entertain the appeal. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed. However, the question of law raised in this appeal is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ M.Y. EQBAL ]

.....J.  
[ SHIVA KIRTI SINGH ]

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 25, 2013.